
St. John Fisher (6-0) -vs- Washington College (5-2)
3/14/2026 at Chestertown, Md. (Roy Kirby Jr Stadium)

 
 

 
 
St. John Fisher Goals: Garrett Sutton (4); Hayden Lauer (3); Nick Hauman (2); Sean Donaldson (2); Lane Edinger (1); Robbie Salit (1); Scott
Bovard (1); Luke James (1) 
Assists: Robbie Salit (4); Nick Hauman (2); Jonah Vormwald (1); Scott Bovard (1); Garrett Sutton (1); Grady Swidersky (1) 
 
Washington College Goals: Nate Winters (3); Peyton Gestole (3); Nicky Bond (2); Aiden Ventura (2) 
Assists: Talan Behler (2); Luca Signorello (1); Jake Arcudi (1); Jake Laubach (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Roy Kirby Jr Stadium
Penalties: Terrence Cleary 1st/01:30; Hayden Lauer 2nd/14:01; Connor Updegraff 2nd/11:26
Officials: William Farrell; Cam Lischke; Bhelly Bagbonon; Jason Bryden

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 440

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 5 4 4 2 15
Washington College 1 1 4 4 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 16 11 9 11 47
Washington College 9 8 13 11 41

Shots On Goal
St. John Fisher 8 7 7 7 29
Washington College 3 6 6 7 22

Saves
St. John Fisher 2 5 2 3 12
Washington College 3 3 3 5 14

Turnovers
St. John Fisher 5 6 5 8 24
Washington College 4 5 3 5 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 7-7 4-6 4-4 6-7 21-24

Washington College 6-7 6-8 6-6
10-
10 28-31

Ground Balls
St. John Fisher 11 13 12 14 50
Washington College 5 10 8 9 32

Face Offs
St. John Fisher 6 5 6 6 23
Washington College 1 1 3 0 5

Extra Man Opportunities
St. John Fisher 0 1 0 0 1-1
Washington College 1 1 0 0 0-2



St. John Fisher 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Sean Donaldson 2 0 2 8 0 1 0 - -
14 Tyler Manning 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
16 Robbie Salit 1 4 5 4 0 1 0 - -

20 Hayden Lauer 3 0 3 5 2 2 0 -
1-

05:00
36 Connor Gray 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
40 Scott Bovard 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 - -
44 Garrin Dougherty 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
45 Garrett Sutton 4 1 5 10 4 6 1 - -
51 Grady Swidersky 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 - -
53 Ethan Hodge 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Jake Vernieri 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 - -
3 Carter Van Holland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Drew Turk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Nick Hauman 2 2 4 3 0 2 1 - -
8 Bryce Riffel 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 7-9 -
10 Lane Edinger 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
12 John Korczukowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Tyson DeLisio 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
15 Logan Welch 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
19 Toby Leys 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Matt Slowinski 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
26 Brett Seaman 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
28 Darren Vogt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Jonah Vormwald 0 1 1 3 15 2 0 16-19 -
30 Owen Kross 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
32 Granham Kesselring 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
38 Mason Grdiley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
41 Vincent Scibello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

42 Terrence Cleary 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
49 Adam Vernon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Luke James 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
54 Nick Marsala 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

Totals 15 10 25 47 50 24 9 23-28
2-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Tyler Manning 60:00 10 12 W



Washington College 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

2 Connor Updegraff 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

00:30
3 Nate Winters 3 0 3 7 0 2 0 - -
6 Patrick Rodgers 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
8 Brian Blanche 0 0 0 1 2 1 5 - -
9 Carson Crawford 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 - -
17 Aiden Ventura 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 - -
20 Ronan Miller 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 5-20 -
23 Ben Hazlehurst 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
30 Talan Behler 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 - -
52 Skeet Hine 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Holden Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Nicky Bond 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 - -
10 Tuck LeVanis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Jack Dupuis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
12 Reeve Hargrave 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
18 Luca Signorello 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
19 Paxson Warnock 0 0 0 2 4 3 1 - -
21 Jake Arcudi 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
22 Jake Laubach 0 1 1 5 2 0 0 - -
26 Drew McCormick 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
29 Keegan Dunn 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
32 Max Mckenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
34 Cole Wallner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-5 -
37 Keean McGrath 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Owen Boone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
44 Peyton Elder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Chris Capozzoli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Charlie Boucher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
54 Alex Szell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
57 Peyton Gestole 3 0 3 6 1 2 0 - -
60 Bryson Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

Totals 10 5 15 41 32 17 12 5-28
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
52 Skeet Hine 45:00 13 9
29 Keegan Dunn 15:00 2 5 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FISHER WC
1st 10:40 Garrett Sutton Scott Bovard 1 0
1st 07:41 Garrett Sutton Nick Hauman 2 0
1st 06:01 Nicky Bond Unassisted 2 1
1st 02:24 Robbie Salit Unassisted 3 1
1st 02:17 Garrett Sutton Jonah Vormwald 4 1
1st 00:04 Nick Hauman Unassisted 5 1
2nd 10:51 Hayden Lauer (UP) Unassisted 6 1
2nd 04:12 Hayden Lauer Robbie Salit 7 1
2nd 03:50 Nate Winters Talan Behler 7 2
2nd 03:21 Garrett Sutton Robbie Salit 8 2
2nd 01:39 Nick Hauman Unassisted 9 2
3rd 13:59 Nate Winters Unassisted 9 3
3rd 13:21 Luke James Robbie Salit 10 3
3rd 09:42 Nicky Bond Unassisted 10 4
3rd 08:32 Aiden Ventura Unassisted 10 5
3rd 05:24 Lane Edinger Nick Hauman 11 5
3rd 05:17 Scott Bovard Garrett Sutton 12 5
3rd 04:34 Hayden Lauer Grady Swidersky 13 5
3rd 00:39 Peyton Gestole Jake Arcudi 13 6
4th 13:00 Sean Donaldson Unassisted 14 6
4th 08:08 Sean Donaldson Robbie Salit 15 6
4th 03:41 Aiden Ventura Luca Signorello 15 7
4th 02:51 Peyton Gestole Jake Laubach 15 8
4th 01:22 Peyton Gestole Unassisted 15 9
4th 00:02 Nate Winters Talan Behler 15 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:30 FISHER Terrence Cleary 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 14:01 FISHER Hayden Lauer 05:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 11:26 WC Connor Updegraff 00:30 INTERFERENCE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 FISHER Tyler Manning at goalie for FISHER.
15:00 WC Skeet Hine at goalie for WC.
15:00 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Jonah Vormwald (caused by Connor Updegraff).
14:47 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Connor Updegraff.
14:15 WC Shot by WC Jake Laubach WIDE
-- WC Turnover by WC Aiden Ventura (caused by Garrin Dougherty).
13:35 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Granham Kesselring.
13:14 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
12:56 FISHER Shot by FISHER Robbie Salit WIDE
12:32 FISHER Shot by FISHER Robbie Salit WIDE
12:29 FISHER 30-second clock violation by FISHER.
12:29 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Luca Signorello (caused by Connor Gray).
11:15 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Garrin Dougherty.
11:11 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
11:00 FISHER Shot by FISHER Lane Edinger WIDE
10:49 FISHER Shot by FISHER Lane Edinger WIDE
10:40 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Garrett Sutton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Scott Bovard.

St. John Fisher 1, Washington College 0
10:40 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [10:40] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
09:48 FISHER Shot by FISHER Sean Donaldson WIDE
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Hayden Lauer.
09:34 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
08:48 WC Shot by WC Jake Arcudi WIDE
08:17 WC Shot by WC Nate Winters WIDE
08:15 WC 30-second clock violation by WC.
08:15 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
07:41 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Garrett Sutton, Assist by Nick Hauman.

St. John Fisher 2, Washington College 0
07:41 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [07:41] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
07:35 FISHER Shot by FISHER Jonah Vormwald WIDE
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Toby Leys.
07:05 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Patrick Rodgers.
06:57 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
06:55 WC Shot by WC Carson Crawford, SAVE Tyler Manning
06:53 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Robbie Salit (caused by Drew McCormick).
06:25 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Drew McCormick.
06:23 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
06:18 WC Shot by WC Talan Behler WIDE
06:01 WC GOAL by WC Nicky Bond.

St. John Fisher 2, Washington College 1
06:01 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [06:01] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
05:52 FISHER Shot by FISHER Jonah Vormwald, SAVE Skeet Hine
05:45 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Brian Blanche (caused by Owen Kross).
05:29 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
04:53 FISHER Shot by FISHER Lane Edinger, SAVE Skeet Hine
04:50 WC Clear attempt by WC failed.
-- WC Turnover by WC Paxson Warnock (caused by Nick Hauman).
04:37 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Garrett Sutton.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Garrett Sutton (caused by Bryson Brown).
04:03 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Bryson Brown.
04:02 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
03:57 WC Shot by WC Paxson Warnock WIDE
03:51 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
03:03 FISHER Shot by FISHER Sean Donaldson, SAVE Skeet Hine



02:58 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Scott Bovard.
02:55 FISHER Shot by FISHER Hayden Lauer WIDE
02:54 WC Timeout by WC.
02:32 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Hayden Lauer.
02:24 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Robbie Salit.

St. John Fisher 3, Washington College 1
02:24 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Owen Boone won by FISHER, [02:24] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
02:17 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Garrett Sutton, Assist by Jonah Vormwald.

St. John Fisher 4, Washington College 1
02:17 WC Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by WC, [02:17] Ground ball pickup by WC Ronan Miller.
02:08 WC Shot by WC Nate Winters HIT POST
01:30 FISHER Penalty on FISHER Terrence Cleary (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:17 WC Shot by WC Reeve Hargrave, SAVE Tyler Manning
01:13 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
00:10 FISHER Shot by FISHER Logan Welch WIDE
00:04 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Nick Hauman.

St. John Fisher 5, Washington College 1
00:04 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [00:04] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WC Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by WC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WC Ronan Miller.
-- WC Turnover by WC Ronan Miller.
14:36 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Grady Swidersky.
14:14 FISHER Shot by FISHER Hayden Lauer, SAVE Skeet Hine
14:11 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Paxson Warnock.
14:07 WC Clear attempt by WC failed.
-- WC Turnover by WC Paxson Warnock.
14:03 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Hayden Lauer.
14:01 FISHER Penalty on FISHER Hayden Lauer (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/5:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- WC Turnover by WC Aiden Ventura (caused by Jake Vernieri).
13:19 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jake Vernieri.
13:11 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Grady Swidersky.
13:10 FISHER Timeout by FISHER.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Matt Slowinski (caused by Patrick Rodgers).
12:57 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Carson Crawford.
12:55 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
12:46 WC Timeout by WC.
12:19 WC Shot by WC Talan Behler, SAVE Tyler Manning
12:17 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
11:26 WC Penalty on WC Connor Updegraff (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:58 FISHER Shot by FISHER Garrett Sutton, SAVE Skeet Hine
10:55 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Grady Swidersky.
10:51 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Hayden Lauer (MAN-UP).

St. John Fisher 6, Washington College 1
10:51 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [10:51] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
10:44 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER failed.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Tyler Manning.
10:32 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Connor Updegraff.
10:30 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Nicky Bond.
09:52 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Connor Gray.
09:50 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER failed.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Connor Gray.
09:27 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Peyton Gestole.
08:59 WC Shot by WC Jake Laubach WIDE
08:42 WC Shot by WC Peyton Gestole, SAVE Tyler Manning
08:39 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Jake Laubach.
08:34 WC Shot by WC Jake Laubach, SAVE Tyler Manning
08:29 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
08:24 FISHER Shot by FISHER Terrence Cleary WIDE
07:37 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Lane Edinger.
07:25 FISHER Shot by FISHER Garrett Sutton, SAVE Skeet Hine



07:15 FISHER Shot by FISHER Brett Seaman BLOCKED
07:11 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Brian Blanche.
07:04 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
06:58 WC Shot by WC Ben Hazlehurst, SAVE Tyler Manning
06:56 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Garrett Sutton (caused by Brian Blanche).
06:00 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Brian Blanche.
05:59 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
04:48 WC Shot by WC Nate Winters WIDE
04:45 WC Shot by WC Talan Behler, SAVE Tyler Manning
04:44 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
04:12 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Hayden Lauer, Assist by Robbie Salit.

St. John Fisher 7, Washington College 1
04:12 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [04:12] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Jonah Vormwald (caused by Brian Blanche).
03:51 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Ronan Miller.
03:50 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
03:50 WC GOAL by WC Nate Winters, Assist by Talan Behler.

St. John Fisher 7, Washington College 2
03:48 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [03:48] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
03:21 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Garrett Sutton, Assist by Robbie Salit.

St. John Fisher 8, Washington College 2
03:21 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [03:21] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
02:28 FISHER Shot by FISHER Garrett Sutton HIGH
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Nick Hauman.
02:03 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Carson Crawford.
02:02 WC Clear attempt by WC failed.
-- WC Turnover by WC Carson Crawford (caused by Garrett Sutton).
01:57 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Garrett Sutton.
01:39 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Nick Hauman.

St. John Fisher 9, Washington College 2
01:39 FISHER Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [01:39] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Matt Slowinski.
00:11 FISHER Shot by FISHER Garrett Sutton HIGH
00:10 FISHER 30-second clock violation by FISHER.
00:09 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WC Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ronan Miller won by WC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WC Ronan Miller.
13:59 WC GOAL by WC Nate Winters.

St. John Fisher 9, Washington College 3
13:59 FISHER Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [13:59] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Bryce Riffel.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Luke James.
13:41 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Drew McCormick.
-- WC Turnover by WC Peyton Gestole.
13:34 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Owen Kross.
13:21 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Luke James, Assist by Robbie Salit.

St. John Fisher 10, Washington College 3
13:21 WC Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ronan Miller won by WC, [13:21] Ground ball pickup by WC Ronan Miller.
-- WC Turnover by WC Ronan Miller (caused by Bryce Riffel).
13:11 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Ethan Hodge.
13:06 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Hayden Lauer.
12:33 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Nate Winters.
11:41 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Ethan Hodge.
11:38 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Garrett Sutton.
10:41 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
10:26 WC Shot by WC Carson Crawford HIT CROSSBAR
10:21 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Reeve Hargrave.
09:42 WC GOAL by WC Nicky Bond.



St. John Fisher 10, Washington College 4
09:42 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [09:42] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
09:35 FISHER Shot by FISHER Jonah Vormwald WIDE
09:09 FISHER Shot by FISHER Garrett Sutton, SAVE Skeet Hine
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Sean Donaldson (caused by Brian Blanche).
08:48 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Paxson Warnock.
08:47 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
08:43 WC Shot by WC Nicky Bond HIGH
08:32 WC GOAL by WC Aiden Ventura.

St. John Fisher 10, Washington College 5
08:32 WC Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by WC, [08:32] Ground ball pickup by WC Ronan Miller.
08:21 WC Shot by WC Carson Crawford WIDE
07:11 WC Shot by WC Nate Winters, SAVE Tyler Manning
07:04 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Jake Laubach.
06:46 WC Shot by WC Jake Laubach WIDE
06:27 WC Shot by WC Jake Laubach BLOCKED
06:20 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Luke James.
06:15 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
05:24 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Lane Edinger, Assist by Nick Hauman.

St. John Fisher 11, Washington College 5
05:24 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [05:24] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
05:17 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Scott Bovard, Assist by Garrett Sutton.

St. John Fisher 12, Washington College 5
05:17 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Max Mckenna won by FISHER, [05:17] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
04:42 FISHER Shot by FISHER Sean Donaldson, SAVE Skeet Hine
04:37 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Grady Swidersky.
04:34 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Hayden Lauer, Assist by Grady Swidersky.

St. John Fisher 13, Washington College 5
04:34 FISHER Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER, [04:34] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Garrin Dougherty.
03:51 FISHER Shot by FISHER Nick Hauman WIDE
03:17 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Garrett Sutton.
03:04 FISHER 30-second clock violation by FISHER.
03:02 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
02:22 WC Shot by WC Peyton Gestole WIDE
02:20 WC Shot by WC Jack Dupuis, SAVE Tyler Manning
02:20 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Nick Marsala.
02:09 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Nick Marsala (caused by Connor Updegraff).
01:13 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Skeet Hine.
00:58 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
00:39 WC GOAL by WC Peyton Gestole, Assist by Jake Arcudi.

St. John Fisher 13, Washington College 6
00:39 FISHER Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ronan Miller won by FISHER (on faceoff violation).
00:06 FISHER Shot by FISHER Robbie Salit, SAVE Skeet Hine
00:03 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
00:02 WC Shot by WC Ben Hazlehurst HIGH
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WC Keegan Dunn at goalie for WC.
15:00 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Cole Wallner won by FISHER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Garrett Sutton.
13:58 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Connor Updegraff.
13:56 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
13:46 WC Shot by WC Paxson Warnock, SAVE Tyler Manning
13:39 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Garrin Dougherty.
13:37 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
13:00 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Sean Donaldson.

St. John Fisher 14, Washington College 6
13:00 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Cole Wallner won by FISHER, [13:00] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jonah Vormwald.
12:54 FISHER Shot by FISHER Garrett Sutton, SAVE Keegan Dunn
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Garrett Sutton.



12:35 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
12:31 WC Shot by WC Brian Blanche HIGH
-- WC Turnover by WC Nate Winters.
12:05 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
11:52 FISHER Shot by FISHER Matt Slowinski WIDE
11:37 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Brett Seaman.
11:28 FISHER Shot by FISHER Logan Welch, SAVE Keegan Dunn
11:22 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Scott Bovard.
11:08 FISHER Shot by FISHER Scott Bovard, SAVE Keegan Dunn
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Logan Welch (caused by Patrick Rodgers).
10:41 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Jake Arcudi.
10:39 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Peyton Gestole.
10:16 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
10:00 FISHER Shot by FISHER Sean Donaldson, SAVE Keegan Dunn
09:57 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
09:49 WC Shot by WC Drew McCormick WIDE
09:14 WC Shot by WC Reeve Hargrave, SAVE Tyler Manning
09:12 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
08:20 FISHER Shot by FISHER Sean Donaldson, SAVE Keegan Dunn
08:17 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Garrett Sutton.
08:08 FISHER GOAL by FISHER Sean Donaldson, Assist by Robbie Salit.

St. John Fisher 15, Washington College 6
08:08 FISHER Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Cole Wallner won by FISHER, [08:08] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Nick Marsala.
07:52 FISHER Shot by FISHER Tyson DeLisio BLOCKED
07:50 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Patrick Rodgers.
07:45 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
07:21 WC Shot by WC Jake Arcudi, SAVE Tyler Manning
07:07 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Nick Marsala.
07:04 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Garrett Sutton (caused by Brian Blanche).
06:30 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Drew McCormick.
-- WC Turnover by WC Carson Crawford (caused by Jake Vernieri).
06:14 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jake Vernieri.
06:10 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER good.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Jake Vernieri.
06:02 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Keegan Dunn.
06:01 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
05:36 WC Shot by WC Jack Dupuis WIDE
-- WC Turnover by WC Talan Behler.
05:25 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jake Vernieri.
04:55 FISHER Shot by FISHER Sean Donaldson HIT CROSSBAR
04:50 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Paxson Warnock.
-- WC Turnover by WC Paxson Warnock (caused by Garrin Dougherty).
04:38 FISHER Ground ball pickup by FISHER Ethan Hodge.
04:37 FISHER Clear attempt by FISHER failed.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Ethan Hodge.
03:59 WC Shot by WC Peyton Gestole WIDE
03:41 WC GOAL by WC Aiden Ventura, Assist by Luca Signorello.

St. John Fisher 15, Washington College 7
03:41 FISHER Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Cole Wallner won by FISHER, [03:41] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Bryce Riffel.
03:24 FISHER Shot by FISHER Mason Grdiley BLOCKED
03:21 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Carson Crawford.
03:12 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
02:51 WC GOAL by WC Peyton Gestole, Assist by Jake Laubach.

St. John Fisher 15, Washington College 8
02:51 FISHER Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Cole Wallner won by FISHER, [02:51] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Bryce Riffel.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Nick Hauman (caused by Brian Blanche).
02:00 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Keegan Dunn.
01:56 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
01:45 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
01:22 WC GOAL by WC Peyton Gestole.



St. John Fisher 15, Washington College 9
01:22 FISHER Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Max Mckenna won by FISHER, [01:22] Ground ball pickup by FISHER Jake Vernieri.
-- FISHER Turnover by FISHER Granham Kesselring (caused by Paxson Warnock).
00:05 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Paxson Warnock.
00:04 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
00:02 WC GOAL by WC Nate Winters, Assist by Talan Behler.

St. John Fisher 15, Washington College 10
00:00 0 End-of-period.


